SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME:_Middleburg High School Fire Alarm Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-14-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
January 20, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  139,580.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: Direét Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County (see attached for breakdown).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 3, 2011. Final Completion date is Auqust 18, 2011.

For these changes o Add to = Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the' .sum of: Thirty-eight thousand, seven hundred ninety-nine and 25/100
Dollars. .

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $139,580.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $38,799.25
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $100,780.75

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: MM Date: 2 -3/-1

Architect/Engineer

By execution of ithis Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolvyment recited herein is full compensation for

the work identified in this Ch
ACCEPTED: Signature: Date: =S ~Dol

Sig;nature: ‘ ‘ﬂ {, Date: 4""5/ '/ /

“SDCC Project Manager /{/

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



§2'66.'8E% 00°051% 69'281'28 95°19v'9ES
6.821°28 00°0s$ 69°00¥% 01'819'0%
0v'019'9% 00°05% pe'LLeS 80'681'98
90°090's28$. 00°0S$ 905y LS ov'v6s'ces
Noilonaaa TGP SONIAVS (%9 SONIAVS  INNOWY
qviolL Xvl Xvl HIQIO
ASYHOuUN

:LOVHMINOD INOM4 G319Na3a TVLOL

"ouj ‘Addng omos|3 pHOM
auosig Jeqheln
"OUJ ‘UCHEDILINLULLIOY) 5§ PLINOS S[IALOSOR

JOUONIA

LL01-+1-D

INSNFOV 14T WHYTY Juld HOIH D¥NE31adin

ONISYHORNC LO3uIa

9eez00t 1 [ 4335 LI0Z/0LE

SEEL00LL 15:499% L10zZ/0Le

VEEL00LL ovilL LLozjoLe
#0'd #°03d 31va

JeBeuepy 39alold ‘uoimsp ueg
8902¢ "1 “ed sbueip

aauq sBalio) 002

SHIOBIH N L




